
Strengthening the Pancasila
Student Profile in the

Implementation of Freedom to
Learn in Elementary Schools

by Turnitin ᅠ

Submission date: 26-Sep-2024 10:12AM (UTC+0100)
Submission ID: 239862964
File name: 89RvqApn1L9ZwB3GjFNQ.docx (64.68K)
Word count: 6013
Character count: 37109



1

1

1

14

15

26

36

37

47

49

51



3

3

3

7

8

9

16

25

27

29

38

40

41

43



3

3

5

6

16

22

23

31

32

33

35

46

48

50



5

12

21

28



2

24

34



12

18

2039

42

44



10

10

10

11

12

13

17

30

45



4

15

18

19

24









20%
SIMILARITY INDEX

18%
INTERNET SOURCES

15%
PUBLICATIONS

8%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 1%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

Strengthening the Pancasila Student Profile in the
Implementation of Freedom to Learn in Elementary Schools
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

ejournal.undiksha.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.unipasby.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.umpo.ac.id
Internet Source

prosiding.unirow.ac.id
Internet Source

e-journal.undikma.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.mandalanursa.org
Internet Source

www.jurnal.stokbinaguna.ac.id
Internet Source

digilibadmin.unismuh.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas PGRI Yogyakarta
Student Paper



10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

Yoppy Wahyu Purnomo, Herwin. "Educational
Innovation in Society 5.0 Era: Challenges and
Opportunities", CRC Press, 2021
Publication

www.jptam.org
Internet Source

repository.uinsu.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.karinosseff.org
Internet Source

eprints.mercubuana-yogya.ac.id
Internet Source

www.atlantis-press.com
Internet Source

jurnal-dikpora.jogjaprov.go.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Siswa Bangsa
Internasional
Student Paper

ejournal.radenintan.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.ubharajaya.ac.id
Internet Source

Nurul Hanani. "Meaningful Learning
Reconstruction for Millennial: Facing



21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

competition in the information technology
era", IOP Conference Series: Earth and
Environmental Science, 2020
Publication

repository.uhn.ac.id
Internet Source

journal2.um.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to IAIN Bengkulu
Student Paper

Rahma Ashari Hamzah. "Implementation of
the project for strengthening the profile of
pancasila students in the primary school level
mobilization school program in soppeng
regency", JURNAL PENDIDIKAN DASAR
NUSANTARA, 2024
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Lancang Kuning
Student Paper

garuda.kemdikbud.go.id
Internet Source

journal.tarbiyahiainib.ac.id
Internet Source

Esamada Rose Nursaputri, Yuliyanto Sabat.
"KINDERGARTEN TEACHERS’ READINESS IN



29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34

IMPLEMENTING KURIKULUM MERDEKA",
Academy of Education Journal, 2023
Publication

Piki Setri Pernantah, S Sariyatun, W Warto, A
Aisiah. "The reinforcement of sumpah Satie
Bukik Marapalam values for character
building of students in the learning of
history", AGASTYA: JURNAL SEJARAH DAN
PEMBELAJARANNYA, 2022
Publication

jurnalnasional.ump.ac.id
Internet Source

Kirana Silkia Maulida, Badrus Zaman, Rojif
Mualim. "Implementation of Pancasila
Student Profiles in Islamic Religious Education
(PAI) Learning", WARAQAT : Jurnal Ilmu-Ilmu
Keislaman, 2023
Publication

Wulan Patria Saroinsong, Muhamad Nurul
Ashar, Irena Y. Maureen, Lina Purwaning
Hartanti et al. "Reimagining Innovation in
Education and Social Sciences", Routledge,
2023
Publication

journal.stitaf.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.iicet.org
Internet Source



<1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

Elly Malihah, Vina Adriany, Tutin Aryanti, Hani
Yulindrasari. "Research for Social Justice",
Routledge, 2019
Publication

Umi Na'imah Apriani Parmin, Sukartono.
"PEMBENTUKAN KARAKTER CINTA TANAH AIR
MELALUI PENDIDIKAN KEWARGANEGARAAN
PADA ANAK INDONESIA", Paedagogia: Jurnal
Pendidikan, 2024
Publication

ejournal.stkippacitan.ac.id
Internet Source

ijrpr.com
Internet Source

Aulia Riski, Rino Rino, Diding Nurdin, Nani
Hartini. "Implementation of the "7 poe atika"
program for instilling student character
values in schools", Jurnal Pendidikan PKN
(Pancasila dan Kewarganegaraan), 2023
Publication

Gilang Zulfikar, Gigieh Cahya Permady,
Albertus Sudirman. "Strengthening National
Character in Islamic Elementary School",
Scaffolding: Jurnal Pendidikan Islam dan
Multikulturalisme, 2023



41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

44 <1%

45 <1%

46 <1%

47 <1%

48 <1%

Publication

Hidar Amaruddin, Achmad Dardiri, Ariefa
Efianingrum, Ruyu Hung, Edi Purwanta.
"Novel Totto-Chan by Tetsuko Kuroyanagi: A
Study of Philosophy of Progressivism and
Humanism and Relevance to the Merdeka
Curriculum in Indonesia", Open Education
Studies, 2024
Publication

Ratika Nengsi, Subaedah. "Prevention of
Bullying Behavior through the Roots
Program", Tafkir: Interdisciplinary Journal of
Islamic Education, 2024
Publication

ejournal.stismu.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.trunojoyo.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.staialhidayahbogor.ac.id
Internet Source

versita.com
Internet Source

www.testmagzine.biz
Internet Source

Suliyanah Suliyanah, Uswatun Khasanah, Dita
Alifia, Nur Afni Agustinaningrum, Nadya



49 <1%

50 <1%

51 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Mazayu Nur Sabrina, Utama Alan Deta. "The
Teacher's Role as an Applicator of “Profil
Pelajar Pancasila” in “Merdeka Belajar”
Curriculum", International Journal of Research
and Community Empowerment, 2023
Publication

Ghidza Farhana, Nur Cholimah. "Proyek
Penguatan Profil Pelajar Pancasila sebagai
Upaya Peningkatan Karakter Anak Usia Dini",
Jurnal Obsesi : Jurnal Pendidikan Anak Usia
Dini, 2024
Publication

ejournal.unuja.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.ummat.ac.id
Internet Source


